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RECEIVED
March 22, 2016

March 22, 2016 Commission on
State Mandates

The Honorable Members of the Commission on State Mandates
State of California

980 Ninth Street, Suite 300

Sacramento, CA 95814

Re:  March 25, 2016 Commission on State Mandates Meeting
Agenda Item Nos. V(D) 6, 7, and 8

Dear Honorable Members of the Commission on State Mandates:

The County of Santa Clara is the claimant for the above-referenced Incorrect Reduction
Claims that will be heard by the Commission on State Mandates (“Commission”) at your
meeting on March 25, 2016. The Incorrect Reduction Claims to be considered by the
Commission are (1) Domestic Violence Treatment Services, 07-9628101-1-01 (Agenda Item No.
V(D)(6)), (2) Child Abduction and Recovery Program, 08-4237-1-02 and 12-4237-1-03 (Agenda
[tem No. V(D)(7)), and (3) Peace Officers Procedural Bills of Rights (POBOR), 10-4499-1-01
(Agenda Item No. V(D)(8)). A representative of the County will not be present at the
Commission hearing on March 25, 2016, and the County stands on the record submitted.

Thank you for your time and consideration.
Very truly yours,

ORRY P. KORB
County Counsel

ELIZABETH G. PIANCA
Lead Deputy County Counsel

Copy: Heather Halsey, Executive Director, Commission on State Mandates
Emily Harrison, Director, Finance Agency
Orry P. Korb, County Counsel
Alan Minato, Controller-Treasurer



DECLARATION OF SERVICE BY EMAIL

I, the undersigned, declare as follows:

I am a resident of the County of Sacramento and I am over the age of 18 years, and not a party to
the within action. My place of employment is 980 Ninth Street, Suite 300, Sacramento,
California 95814.

On March 23, 2016, I served the:

Claimant Hearing Attendance Notification
Domestic Violence Treatment Services — Authorization and Case Management,
07-9628101-1-01
Penal Code Sections 273.5(e), (f), (g), (h), and (i); 1000.93, 1000.94,
1000.95, and 1203.097; Statutes 1992, Chapters 183 and 184;
Statutes 1994, Chapter 28X; Statutes 1995, Chapter 641
Fiscal Years 1998-1999, 1999-2000, and 2000-2001
~ County of Santa Clara, Claimant

By making it available on the Commission’s website and providing notice of how to locate itto
the email addresses provided on the attached mailing list.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is
true and correct, and that this declaration was executed on March 23, 2016 at Sacramento,

California.

Loreénzd Duran

Commission on State Mandates -
- 980 Ninth Street, Suite 300

Sacramento, CA 95814

(916) 323-3562




3/23/2016 Mailing List

COMMISSION ON STATE MANDATES

Mailing List
Last Updated: 3/18/16
Claim Number: 07-9628101-1-01

Domestic Violence Treatment Services - Authorization and Case

M :
atter Management

Claimant: County of Santa Clara

TO ALL PARTIES, INTERESTED PARTIES, AND INTERESTED PERSONS:

Each commission mailing list is continuously updated as requests are received to include or
remove any party or person on the mailing list. A current mailing list is provided with commission
correspondence, and a copy of the current mailing list is available upon request at any time. Except
as provided otherwise by commission rule, when a party or interested party files any written
material with the commission concerning a claim, it shall simultaneously serve a copy of the
written material on the parties and interested parties to the claim identified on the mailing list
provided by the commission. (Cal. Code Regs., tit. 2, § 1181.3.)

Socorro Aquino, State Controller's Office

Division of Audits, 3301 C Street, Suite 700, Sacramento, CA 95816
Phone: (916) 322-7522

SAquino@sco.ca.gov

Lacey Baysinger, State Controller's Office

Division of Accounting and Reporting, 3301 C Street, Suite 700, Sacramento, CA 95816
Phone: (916) 324-0254

Ibaysinger@sco.ca.gov

Danielle Brandon, Budget Analyst, Department of Finance
915 L Street, Sacramento, CA 95814

Phone: (916) 445-3274

danielle.brandon@dof.ca.gov

Allan Burdick,

7525 Myrtle Vista Avenue, Sacramento, CA 95831
Phone: (916)203-3608

allanburdick@gmail.com

Gwendolyn Carlos, State Controller's Office

Division of Accounting and Reporting, 3301 C Street, Suite 700, Sacramento, CA 95816
Phone: (916) 323-0706

gcarlos@sco.ca.gov

Annette Chinn, Cost Recovery Systems,Inc.
705-2 East Bidwell Street, #294, Folsom, CA 95630

http://csm.ca.gov/csmint/cats/print_mailing_list_from_claim.php 1/4
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Phone: (916) 939-7901
achinncrs@aol.com

Marieta Delfin, State Controller's Office

Division of Accounting and Reporting, 3301 C Street, Suite 700, Sacramento, CA 95816
Phone: (916) 322-4320

mdelfin@sco.ca.gov

Eric Feller, Commission on State Mandates

980 9th Street, Suite 300, Sacramento, CA 95814
Phone: (916) 323-3562

eric.feller@csm.ca.gov

Donna Ferebee, Department of Finance

915 L Street, Suite 1280, Sacramento, CA 95814
Phone: (916) 445-3274
donna.ferebee@dof.ca.gov

Susan Geanacou, Department of Finance

915 L Street, Suite 1280, Sacramento, CA 95814
Phone: (916) 445-3274
susan.geanacou@dof.ca.gov

Dillon Gibbons, Legislative Representative, California Special Districts Association
1112 I Street Bridge, Suite 200, Sacramento, CA 95814

Phone: (916) 442-7887

dillong@csda.net

Mary Halterman, Principal Program Budget Analyst, Department of Finance
Local Government Unit, 915 L Street, Sacramento, CA 95814

Phone: (916) 445-3274

Mary.Halterman@dof.ca.gov

Justyn Howard, Program Budget Manager, Department of Finance
915 L Street, Sacramento, CA 95814

Phone: (916) 445-1546

justyn.howard@dof.ca.gov

Edward Jewik, County of Los Angeles

Auditor-Controller's Office, 500 W. Temple Street, Room 603, Los Angeles, CA 90012
Phone: (213)974-8564

ejewik@auditor.lacounty.gov

Jill Kanemasu, State Controller's Office

Division of Accounting and Reporting, 3301 C Street, Suite 700, Sacramento, CA 95816
Phone: (916) 322-9891

jkanemasu@sco.ca.gov

Anne Kato, State Controller's Office

Division of Accounting and Reporting, 3301 C Street, Suite 700, Sacramento, CA 95816
Phone: (916) 324-5919

akato@sco.ca.gov

Jay Lal, State Controller's Office (B-08)
Division of Accounting & Reporting, 3301 C Street, Suite 700, Sacramento, CA 95816

http://csm.ca.gov/csmint/cats/print_mailing_list_from_claim.php
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Phone: (916) 324-0256
JLal@sco.ca.gov

Geoffrey Neill, Senior Legislative Analyst, Revenue & Taxation, California State
Association of Counties (CSAC)

1100 K Street, Suite 101, Sacramento, CA 95814

Phone: (916)327-7500

gneill@counties.org

Andy Nichols, Nichols Consulting

1857 44th Street, Sacramento, CA 95819
Phone: (916) 455-3939
andy@nichols-consulting.com

Christian Osmena, Department of Finance
915 L Street, Sacramento, CA 95814
Phone: (916) 445-0328
christian.osmena@dof.ca.gov

Arthur Palkowitz, Artiano Shinoff & Holtz, APC

2488 Historic Decatur Road, Suite 200, San Diego, CA 92106
Phone: (619)232-3122

apalkowitz@sashlaw.com

Keith Petersen, SixTen & Associates

P.O. Box 340430, Sacramento, CA 95834-0430
Phone: (916)419-7093

kbpsixten@aol.com

Elizabeth Pianca, Deputy County Counsel, County of Santa Clara
Claimant Representative

70 West Hedding Street, East Wing, 9th Floor, San Jose, CA 95110-1770
Phone: (408)299-5920

elizabeth.pianca@cco.sccgov.org

Jai Prasad, County of San Bernardino

Office of Auditor-Controller, 222 West Hospitality Lane, 4th Floor, San Berardino, CA
92415-0018

Phone: (909) 386-8854

jai.prasad@atc.sbcounty.gov

Carla Shelton, Commission on State Mandates
980 9th Street, Suite 300, Sacramento, CA 95814
Phone: (916) 327-6490
carla.shelton@csm.ca.gov

Jim Spano, Chief, Mandated Cost Audits Bureau, State Controller's Office
Division of Audits, 3301 C Street, Suite 700, Sacramento, CA 95816
Phone: (916) 323-5849

jspano@sco.ca.gov

Dennis Speciale, State Controller's Office
Division of Accounting and Reporting, 3301 C Street, Suite 700, Sacramento, CA 95816
Phone: (916) 324-0254

http://csm.ca.gov/csmint/cats/print_mailing_list_from_claim.php 3/4
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DSpeciale@sco.ca.gov

http://csm.ca.gov/csmint/cats/print_mailing_list_from_claim.php 4/4



